
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036100-2024 

Contract

Continuous Chromatography Equipment

Cell & Gene Therapy Catapult Manufacturing Innovation Centre

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036100

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048a1e  

Published 7 November 2024, 1:35pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cell & Gene Therapy Catapult Manufacturing Innovation Centre

4 Warner Dr

Braintree

CM72YW

Email

braintreeprocurement@celltherapy.onmicrosoft.com

Telephone

+44 1376551222

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036100-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036100-2024
mailto:braintreeprocurement@celltherapy.onmicrosoft.com


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Companies House

12664966

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://ct.catapult.org.uk/facilities/braintree

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://ct.catapult.org.uk/facilities/braintree


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Continuous Chromatography Equipment

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The objective of this document is to clearly define CGTC Technology and Process Innovation
(TPI) team's and Manufacturing Science and Technology (MS&T) team's minimum
requirements for the procurement of a multi-column chromatography system for TPI and
MS&T downstream laboratory activities, with respect to its design, construction, operation,
and performance, including the documentation, maintenance and qualification
requirements, to ensure it is the optimal apparatus for early and late stage process
development purposes in TPI and MS&T, respectively.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £327,208

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 6

The objective of this document is to clearly define CGTC Technology and Process Innovation
(TPI) team's and Manufacturing Science and Technology (MS&T) team's minimum
requirements for the procurement of a multi-column chromatography system for TPI and
MS&T downstream laboratory activities, with respect to its design, construction, operation,
and performance, including the documentation, maintenance and qualification
requirements, to ensure it is the optimal apparatus for early and late stage process
development purposes in TPI and MS&T, respectively.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 30%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Option to extend for a further 24 months.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-025510

/Notice/025510-2024


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sartorius Stedim UK Ltd

Unit A4, Longmead Business Centre, Blenheim Road, Epsom

Surrey

KT19 9QQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ2 - Surrey, East and West Sussex

Companies House

06026124

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 6

Total value of the contract/lot: £327,208

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Cell & Gene Therapy Catapult Manufacturing Innovation Centre

Braintree

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T23:34:54+0100
	TCPDF




